IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Mt. Carmel Road, 844’ E
centerline of Grace Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
5th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4800 Mt. Carmel Road)
* CASE NO. 01-244-A

Martin G. & Deneen M. Ziegler
Petitioners
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Martin and Deneen
Ziegler. The Petitioners are requesting a variance for property located at 4800 Mt. Carmel Road,
which property is split-zoned RC2/RC4. The variance request is from Section 431 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit the property owner to park one
commercial vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs. on residential property.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Martin and Deneen
Ziegler, owners of the property, William Hohman and Margaret Rosenberger, nearby property
owners and Michael Paul Smith, attorney at law, representing the Petitioners. Appearing in
opposition to the Petitioners’ request were Janet Davis, Anna Bye, Georgia Mills and Phillip
McWilliams.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance

request, consists of 2.3344 acres, more or less, split-zoned RC2/RC4. The subject property is

northwest Baltimore County. In addition to the single-family residential dwelling, the Petitioners

improved with a single-family residential dwelling wherein the Ziegler’s reside. The property is
located on the north side of Mt. Carmel Road, east of its intersection with Grace Road in



have also constructed a storage building on the subject property as shown in the photographs
submitted into evidence. The storage building was recently constructed and, therefore, is not
shown on the site plan submitted into evidence. The purpose for the variance request is to allow
Mr. Ziegler, who operates a tow truck for Ted’s Towing, a towing business located at 4920
Hazelwood Road in Rosedale, Maryland, to be allowed to park his tow truck on his property on a
permanent basis. Inasmuch as the tow truck weighs in excess of 10,000 lbs., a variance is
necessary to permit the permanent storage of such a vehicle on residential property.

The Ziegler’s moved to the subject property within the past year. The home that was
constructed on the property is 4 new dwelling. Mr. Ziegler began parking and storing his tow
truck on the subject property after moving into his residence. As a result of parking and storing
the vehicle on the property, many complaints were registered with the Code Enforcement Section
of Baltimore County. In an effort to mitigate the concerns and objections raised by the residents
of the area, the Petitioner constructed a metal frame storage building as shown in Photograph 5-C
which was entered into evidence. Mr. Ziegler is able to park the tow truck entirely within the
metal building. Once parked, the vehicle is out of view from motorists passing by on Mt. Carmel
Road and also adjacent property owners. After constructing the storage building, many of the
residents who originally opposed the storage of the tow truck on the property changed their
position and now have no objection to its storage. Mr. Ziegler testified that the only time when

the tow truck is actually seen by neighbors is when he comes and goes to the property, given its

§ storage within the building.

As stated previously, several residents from the surrounding community appeared in

opposition to Mr. Ziegler’s request. Ms. Janet Davis, Georgia Mills, Anna Bye and Phillip

' McWilliams all appeared and testified in opposition to the tow truck being stored on the
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property. These residents are concerned over the value of their homes and the effects that the
storage of a commefcial vehicle ‘will have on the rural character of their neighborhood. The
construction of the storage building did not alleviate the concerns of these nearby residents as it
did for others in the community. Therefore, they remain opposed to the granting of this variance
and asked that the Petitioner no longer be permitted to store the tow truck on his property.

The Petitioner has done a good job of storing the tow truck out of view from nearby
residents and passing motorists. However, this has not been enough to alleviate the concerns of
those who appeared in opposition to this request. Aside from the testimony offered at the
hearing both for and against the storage of this vehicle, I have a greater concern regarding the
licensing requirements for tow truck operators in Baltimore County., The testimony indicated
that Mr. Ziegler is employed by Ted’s Towing whose office is located on Hazelwood Avenue in
Rosedale. The truck, which is the subject of this variance request, is owned by Ted’s Towing. It
is my understanding that the licensing requirements would not permit the storage of this
particular tow truck, which is owned by Ted’s Towing, on property owned by Mr. and Mirs.
Ziegler. Therefore, in order to grant the variance in this case, I would have to ignore the towing
regulations as they apply to this situation. Accordingly, I find that the vatiance request to allow
the tow truck to be stored on the Petitioners’ residential property should be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _/Sffday of March, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 431 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit the storage of a commercial vehicle in excess

of 10,000 Ibs. on residential propérty, be and is hereby DENIED.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Pctitioﬁers shall have ninety (90) days from the date
of this Order to make arrangements to park or store this commercial vehicle in accordance with
the requirements of all applicable zoning and towing regulations.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

\ //uu%/é#m

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK raj




. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Balt?more County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

March 13, 2001

Michael Paul Smith, Esquire

Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith & Hobbs, P.A.
143 Main Street

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-244-A
Property: 4800 Mt. Carmel Road

Dear Mr. Smith:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours, .

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

For You, For Baltimore County

Census 2004

Census 2000 %

S et paan 1™ Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Copies to:

Mr. & Mrs, Martin G. Ziegler
4800 Mt., Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Mr. William H. Hohman
4606 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Marjorie Rosenberger
1209 Wynside Lane
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Janet R. Davis
4801 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Anna M. Bye
4723 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Georgia Mills
4709 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Mr. Phillip McWilliams
4807 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074
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ST Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4800 MT. Carmel Road
which is presently zoned _Rc2/Rc4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, fegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
Baltimore County Zoning Regulationn 431 to permit the property owner to park omne
commercial vehicle in excess of 10,000 1bs in lieu of the reyiiréd -eap 5f 10,000 1bs.

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

T T r/ : Legal Qwner(s):

Martin George Ziegler

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
Signature éigniature 5 g ‘

Deneen Marie Ziegler
Address Telephone No. Name - Tyfe or Print

City State Zip Code

Sigriatule

_4800 Mt, Carmel Road - 410-239-2601
Address Telephone No.
City Stare £ip Coge

Representative fo be Contacted;

Sigz'lnaturgil »
" ' Badle, Nagle, Dolina, Smith & H®bbs, PA
t Con?p:gij Name
148 Main St.
Addresg,. Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
RedMdterstown, MD 21136
ity g‘ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

g Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it s ordared by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
¢ w\day of ) that the subject matter of this petition be set for » public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
is:qf Baftimere Counfy and that the property be reposted.

A=Y
L ; Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County
s CA&E NO. ol - o? ﬁ‘#’*ﬁ' Reviewed By TA’G‘ Date __/1-13-0O

RSy 915198 Estimated Posting Date - 2400




I ° ® |
Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Aﬁioo Mt. Carmel Road.
ress

_Hampstead, MD 21084 _
City

State Zip Code
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty}):

See attached.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Mohr Cency Fucle Abwsr T ;ﬁ%@

" Signature w Sighature
Martin George Ziegler Deneen Marie Ziegler
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

—— —— o VT 5 V— . S R R T T o B P et Sy oy b e PR b il S Pk B A A S e R . T TE T Pt B T e U ek A AR e i el BA R e el S Mo ek i S A G W P —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU%‘Y OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

'
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é? day of m , Hlov , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

ARTIN Zie6ien.  Aod DENERD Litstert.

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬂant(sz‘, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
(Uilus T 3000 Lot PNed B

Date Q“gg’f& Notary Public %
e ¥ bl g
g;;}}"”"’ My Commission Expires L«Q@@Q—
& ,%,g,& W g 7
29 s_g{ggﬁ,@}u PAULA 14/ HIE FROTANI
LTl NOTARY PURLIC

NS GATY OF BALTIMORE:
N ey RN NOTARY [ 3OIRES
Tl . BIAY (1 oo



Although zoned residential, the section of Mt. Carmel Road where this property is situated differs
from most residential roadways in that it is far more heavily traveled. Mt. Carmel Road is a
heavily traveled shortcut for commuters traveling between Interstate 83 and Route 30 and other
areas of northern Baltimore County.

The property owners are the parents of a child diagnosed with a severe neurological condition.
Because of that condition, the mother and daughter are at home a great deal of the time. The
father has a tow truck and is an operator of same. He often is required to come home during his
work day in his tow truck to assist his wife with their child. As such, the operation of section 431
on this particular property and the party’s situation is unique and creates a hardship.
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Zoning Description
for 4800 Mount Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Beginning at a point on the north side of Mt. Carmel Road which is 60 feet wide at the
distance of 844 feet east of the centerline of Grace Road which is the ncarest improved intersecting
street which is 30 feet wide. Being Lot #2 as Taid out and shown on the “Plat of Segtion On¢ Cooper
Valley” as recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 40 Page 56 and
conraining 2.3344 acres, Also known as 4800 Mount Carmel Road, Humpsiead, MD 21074 and
located in the 5th Election District and 3rd Councilmanic District.

June 20, 2000
GAWORDADRS\PRQIECT\09325D00. WPD

Of-244-f



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
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* NOTICE OF-ZOMING -
' HEARING -
The Zoning Commissionar
of Baltimore Gounty, by
autharity of the Zoning Act
and Regulations ~of Balti-
more County, wil hotd a
public hearing m- Towson,
Marylang on the property
|den1n‘~:ed herein as iollnws

Case #01-244-A
4300 hat. Carmel Road -
N/S Mt. Cdrmet Road, 844°
£ of centerline Grace Road |
5th Election District
Ard-Councitmanic District
Legal Qwnexr(sk: Deneen M.
& Martin G Ziegler " -
Administrative  Variance:
1p permil one commercil
vehicle 1n excess of 10,000

" Ibs. In hew of the reﬁmred

cap of 10,000 lbs

" Hearing: Wednesday, Feb-
: ruary 14, 2001 at 18:08
“a.m. in Room 407, County

Cours Building, 401 Bos-

 ley Avenne.

LAWRENCE £. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioaer for

Baltimore County  ~
MOTES: (1} Hearings,.are

- -Handicapped-Accessible, for -

special  accommuodations

| Please Contact the Zosing

Cormissioner's  Office “at
(410) 887-4386.

{2) For information con-
cermng the - File and/or
Hearing, Contact the Zoning
Review Oﬂ‘ ce at. (410) 887-

+ 3361
JT/4797 Jan. 30 04’47358

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, X l! \; ,20.01

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ‘ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on i ! 20 ‘ , 2000
1
)

Q%EFFERSONIAN
L ZGAL iw-iiiﬂsme
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RE: Case No.: O/~ 244 - A
Petitioner/Developer: Mar { l‘ﬂ Z@Ig) /E_’I’

Date of Hearing/Closing; J an. &, 2001

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of .perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 4 800 M t.Car mel Kd.
Hampatend, MD 21074

. e v 3
The sign(s) were posted on DﬁCﬁW\\O(’JF \%’\ 2000)
( Month, Day, Year)

Wl 1zlqjoc
re of Sign Poster and Datk)

(City, State, Zip Code)
Aid 731 4000

(Telephone Number)




® ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION !EET AND DATES

Case Number 01- ;{L,LAF -A Address _ A 700 /779/ gr’/ﬂé/ /@rj

Contact Person: /f'érr (A 67 Eé@r/[ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planngf, Please Print Your Name ,
Filing Date: /:"Z -/ 5-00 Posting Date: __/4/24/o Closing Date: /- g-of

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.
2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. QRDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested refief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01- QCP‘# -A Address 557()0 /9%1 G&r’md M

Petitioner's Name _Agrl,n e {Jﬁ/ e Telephone 4/0-4%-Ac Of

Posting Date: /R -R4-00 Closing Date: / “5'0 /

Wording for Sign: _To Permit /4 e_p revpe L vcope v %0 park sue commera @l
. A N 7 e —7 > ,

felie le, jn eycess o f 0,000 105 4 liew of He ifé’aéa/réﬂ

o A oft 0,000 lhs.




CERTIFICATE 8F POSTING e

RE: Case No.: O1-244 -4

Petitioner/Developer:

Mortin Z e;ﬁ;/cr

Date of Hearing/Closing: 2 -/“/- 0/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties o'f‘perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at _ /800 ML Carme | Road
Hompstead, pp 21074

The sign(s) were posted on { Jﬁ/’)ualfy 24, §0C¥ )
T ' ( Month, Day, Year

Sincerely,

M )2
(Sigpfture of Sign Poster and Date)

& tocts (zgrdner
/ (Printed Name)
SHANNON-BAUM SIGNS [N

OMPERIVET0ALS pR
ELDERSBURG, MD_ 21724
(City, State, Zip Code)

2l 781 ioc
(Telephone Number)




Director's Office

D County Office Buildi
Y 2\ Baltimore Coun ‘ e Buriding
a?dﬂ*%i al County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

* kK K Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

*
Yﬂ%ﬁ Wé Development Management 410-887-3353
gyt Fax: 410-887-5708

January 11, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-244-A

4800 Mt. Carmel Road

N/S Mt. Carmel Road, 844’ E of centerline Grace Road
5" Election District ~ 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Deneen M. & Martin G. Ziegler

Administrative Variance to permit one commercial vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs. In
lieu of the required cap of 10,000 Ibs.

HEARING: Wednesday, February 14, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablen
Director

A, Prinled with Soybean Ink
7O

an Racveland Pannt



C: Michael P. Smith, Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith & Hobbs, PA, 143 Main Street,
Reisterstown 21136
Deneen M. & Martin G. Ziegler, 4800 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074
Mark Herman, 4712 Mt. Carmel Road, Baltimore 21074
Sam Davis, 4809 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074
Philip McWilliams, 4807 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074
Georgia Mills, 4709 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074
Janet R Davis, 4801 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074
Anna M. Bye, 4723 Mt. Carmel Road, Hampstead 21074

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER,ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2001.
(2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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TO:;  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, January 30, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Martin G. Ziegler 410 239-2601
4800 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead MD 21084

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:;

CASE NUMBER: 01-244-A

4800 Mt. Carmel Road

N/S Mt. Carmel Road, 844" E of centerline Grace Road
5" Election District — 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Deneen M. & Martin G. Ziegler

Administrative Variance to permit one commercial vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs. In
lieu of the required cap of 10,000 Ibs.

HEARING: Wednesday, February 14, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosiey Avenue

fm W
awrence E. Schmigt

Gy

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

February 12, 2001

Martin & Deneen Ziegler
4800 Mt Carmel Road
Hampstead MD 21074

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Ziegler:
RE: Case Number: 01-244-A, 4800 Mt Carmel Road

The _above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
December 13, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
P?ay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, Candl frchangl, WQ»\,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. GV T
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

C: Michael P Smith, Bodie Nagle Dolina Smith & Hobbs PA, 143 Main Street,
Reisterstown 21136 : .
People’'s Counsel

O?% Prinled with Soybean Ink Come vigit the Countv'e Wehaite at www on a1l 11



® o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Fablon, Director DATE: January 18, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Supervisor
ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT; Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 2, 200t

Item Nos. 233, 234, 235, 236, 238, 239,
240,241, 244, 246, 247, 248, 249, and 250

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-1-2-200] NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



Q i CO% Office of the Fire Marshal
£ Ly :El?\ﬂ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
* Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
) 410-887-4880
Ry pE

December 27, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF December 26, 2000
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

231, 233, 234, 235, 236, 237, 238, 240, 241, 243, 244,

245, 246, 247, 249, and 250

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
4N

% Prinled with Soybean |nk
on Recycled Paper



YiMARYLAND
BCTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley P“’/P—BS
DATE: January 18, 2001

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 26, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

r Item # Address
231 8100 Salt Lake Drive
233 1305 Lincoln Woods Drive
234 3 Arrowhead Court
233 1223 Lake Falls Road
238 Oak Grove Parcel B
239 Crondall Corner
241 10 McCormick Avenue
242 1324 & 1325 Chippendale Road
243 Pikesville Giant
244 4800 Mt. Carmel Road
245 6 Aston Court
246 3700 Essex Road
247 7163 E. Baltimore Street
248 113 Westminster Road
250 10002 & 10002A Lodge Road
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 28, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’' Keller, ITT
Director, Office of Planning

U

SUBJECT: 4800 Mt. Carmel Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 244

Petitioner: Martin George Ziegler and Deneen Marie Ziegler
Zoning: RC2&RC4

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning has consistently recommended denial of requests to store commercial
vehicles—in excess of 10,000 pounds—on residentially zoned properties. However, given the petitioners’
personal situation with respect to their child’s medical condition, this office supports the requested
administrative variance and any reasonable condition that the Zoning Commissioner may impose.

Section Chief: W

AFK:ITL,

WADEVREV\ZAC\01-244.doc



Parris N. Glendening

SN Maryland Depan‘ment of Transportation Goveroar
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Secretary

«Lf

Parker F Williams

Administrator

Date: [.32.z2{

Ms. Ronnay Jacksen RE:  Baltimore County

Baltirnore County Office of ftemNo. 244 “Thaa&
Permits and Development Management

County Office Buiiding, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms, Jacksoun:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no obiection o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and i3 not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.stare.ind.us).

Very truly yours,

7 4 4 Sl

'/‘“' Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chist
Engineering Access Parmits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

June 14, 2001

Fax: 410-887-3468

Michael Paul Smith, Esquire

Bodie Nagle, Dolina, Smith & Hobbs
143 Main Street

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
4800 Mt. Carmel Road
Case No. 01-244-A

Dear Mr. Smith:

In response to your letter dated June 11, 2001 to Deputy Commissioner Timothy
Kotroco, and our follow-up telephone conversation on the subject matter, the following
comments are offered.

I have agreed to extend the 90-day period granted by Mr. Kotroco’s Order of March 13,
2001 during which time your client was to make other arrangements for the storage of his tow
truck. As noted in your letter, that 90-day period was due to expire yesterday, June 13, 2001,
However, within your letter, you requested that Mr. Kotroco grant your client an additional 90
days until after an upcoming violation hearing on the same matter, scheduled for July 18, 2001,
before Stanley Shapiro, Code Enforcement Hearing Officer in the Department of Permits and
Development Management. Inasmuch as Mr. Kotroco will be out of town until Monday, June 25,
2001, I agreed to an extension of until Wednesday, June 27, 2001 by which time Mr. Kotroco
will have had an opportunity to make a decision on your request.

In the event you have any further questions or need additional assistance in the matter,

please do not hesitate to call me. -
Very truly, yours, ‘ :
ST S

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Deputy Commissioner Kotroco
ase File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
Q??'g Printed with Saybean ink

on Reevelad Papor
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Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

Balt?more Cou;nt_w{ 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

June 25, 2001

Michael Paul Smith, Esquire

Bodie, Nagle, Dolina, Smith & Hobbs
143 Main Street

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-244-A
Property: 4800 Mt, Carmel Road

Dear Mr. Smith:

I have reviewed your letter of June 11, 2001 and Mr. Schmidt’s response thereto
dated June 14, 2001, and I am writing to advise you that I will grant an extension of time to
store the tow truck until after the upcoming violation hearing before Stanley Schapiro
scheduled for July 18, 2001. In the event of an unfavorable decision by Mr. Schapiro, the
tow truck will have to be moved immediately.

Very truly yours,

Al 16

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj

*% Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County ‘!% Census 2000 *%

%Og) Pty baom ™ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




400 Washington Avenue
Baltimore County Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Law 410-887-4420
Fax: 410-296-0931

August 14, 2001
HAND DELIVERED

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner MG 4
401 Bosley Avenue

M.S. 3401

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Letter Requesting Reconsideration of
Denial of Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-244-A
Property: 4800 Mount Carmel Road

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

The Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
respectfully opposes the Letter of March 27, 2001, requesting reconsideration of your
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, dated March 13, 2001, in which you ordered that
Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 431 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, to permit the storage of a commercial vehicle in excess of 10,000 pounds on
residential property, be denied.

Ted’s Towing is the holder of Baltimore County Towing License No. 13, which
expires December 31, 2001, A copy of the license is attached. Pursuant to that license,
Ted’s Towing operates under certain restrictions, including but not limited to, the
requirements that “towing vehicles are to be dispatched from the premises shown on the
license or from the fenced-in storage lot,”Baltimore County Code § 24-226 (d), and that, “no
licensee shall dispatch a tow vehicle from any location other than what is indicated on his
license or from fenced-in storage facilities within view of the business shown on the license.”
Baltimore County Code § 24-229 (b). The location of the business, the premises shown on
the license, is 4920 Hazelwood Avenue, Rosedale, Maryland 21237. Furthermore, BCZR
§8 101, 102.1 and 431, prohibit any person from illegally parking a commercial vehicle on
a residential lot, such as that at 4800 Mount Carmel Road.

Census 2000 %

Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore County

(28 Prined with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us

an Recycled Paper



Deputy Zoning Commissioner Timothy M. Kotroco
August 14, 2001
Page 2

The polestar of statutory construction is first of all to ascertain and effectuate the
intent of the legislative body. Oaks v. Connors, 339 Md. 24, 35 (1995); Jones v. State, 336
Md. 255, 260 (1994). While a court ordinarily will consider the statutory language, State v.
Pagano, 341 Md. 129, 133 (1996), and give the statutory language “its natural and ordinary
meaning,” Montgomery County v. Buckman, 333 Md. 516, 523 (1994) to ascertain that
legislative intent, the plain meaning rule “does not ... compel a literal construction of a
statutory provision.” Abington Center Assoc. Ltd. Partrership v. Baltimore County, 115 Md.
App. 580, 603 (1997). The court also must avoid a construction that is “illogical,
unreasonable, or inconsistent with common sense.” Fraternal Order of Police, Montgomery
County Lodge No. 35 v. Mehrling, 343 Md. 155, 174 (1996).

Thus, to ascertain the legislative intent, a statute must be read as a whole, so that all
provisions are considered together and, to the extent possible, reconciled and harmonized.
Blitz v. Beth Isaac Adas Israel Congregation, 352 Md. 31, 40 (1998). Thus, when a court
construes one part of a statute or ordinance, it must consider and give effect to every other
part of the statute or ordinance. Brzowski v. Maryland Home Improvement Comm’n, 114
Md. App. 615, 627, cert. denied, 346 Md. 238 (1997). In this way, no “word, clause,
sentence or phrase is rendered superfluous or nugatory.” Chesapeake & Potomac Tel. Co.
v. Director of Finance, 343 Md. 567, 579 (1996).

Applying the cited statutory and regulatory provisions, supra, it is clear that the tow
truck may only be dispatched from the location of the business, namely, 4920 Hazelwood
Avenue, or the fenced-in lot (if such lot has a different address) that is within sight of the
business identified on the license.

The intent of the provisions regulating tow trucks, such as that operated by Mr.
Ziegler, is that commercial tow vehicles are to be stored at the business or on the lot within
clear view of the business identified on the license. Motreover, construing the Code
provisions in a manner consistent with Petitioners” argument, by separating the dispatch of
the tow truck from its storage, would result in the cited sections having a meaning that is
“illogical, unreasonable, or inconsistent with common sense.” Indeed, it strains credulity to
contend that Mr. Ziegler would drive a heavy, large, super-duty tow truck that virtually
guzzles fuel, everyday, roundtrip from 4800 Mount Carmel Road, a pastoral, bucolic section
of the County far removed from the primary catchment area of Ted’s Towing, to 4920
Hazelwood Avenue in Rosedale, before ever he receives a telephone or radio call dispatching
him to respond to such-and-such a location. The more probable scenario is that Mr. Ziegler
would receive a telephone call at his home on Mount Carmel Road for towing assistance and
would leave from that location without ever coming within sight of the location of the



Deputy Zoning Commissioner Timothy M. Kotroco
August 14, 2001
Page 3

business of Ted’s Towing. Such a scenario would result not only in the dispatch of the tow
truck from a location other than the business identified on the license or the fenced-in storage
lot within sight of that business, but also the infestation of a residential neighborhood by
commercial activity and noise, as well as the impractical, if not impossible, dilemma for code
enforcement personnel of ascertaining the origin of dispatch of the tow truck.

If Ted’s Towing wishes to provide transportation for Mr. Ziegler, a fuel allowance
would serve essentially the same purpose. The purpose of this variance request, however,
is not to provide Mr. Ziegler transportation to and from 4920 Hazelwood Avenue, but is to
widen the response arca and thereby increase the business for Ted’s Towing by making it
easier to respond to calls received outside of normal hours, without the necessity of having
personnel on duty at the location of the towing business license. Granting this variance
request not only would abrogate the statutory scheme, but also would inject inappropriate
urban activity into a rural area of the County, The County Council did not intend such a
result, and therefore, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner should reject the request for
reconsideration and reaffirm his original March 13,2001, order denying the variance request.

Very yours,

%{.)\x\

C. Robert Loskot
Assistant County Attorney

Attachment
¢c:  Anna M. Bye
Janet R. Davis
William H. Hohman
Philip McWilliams
Georgia Mills
Marjorie Rosenberger
Michael Paul Smith, Esquire

Raymond S. Wisnom, Jr.
CACODE ENFORCEMENT\LETTERS\ZIEGLER-TED’S TOWING-KOTROCO-OPPOSITION TO VARIANCE REQUEST.WPD
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BALTIMORE COUNTY TOWING LICENSE

LICENSE No. 13 \\\\\\

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
410-887-36l6

KREE R R A A A A A A A A A A A T A A AN A N A A A A A A A AT A AR A AR RN AT AT RN EAA IR A A AR A AR TR AL R,

*CONDITIONALLY
LICENSE IS HEREBYAGRANTED TO:

NAME TED'S TOWING SERVICE INC T/A ShME

{Proprietor, Partner or Officer of Corporation)

ADDRESS ‘4920 HAZELWOOD AVE crry/sTaTg  BALTO BD 21p copz <1408

To operate TOWING VEHICLES within the bounds of Baltimore County in accordance with
the terms and provisions of Article VI, TOWING BUSINESS, Sec. 24.226 through 24-235
of the Baltimore County Code, as amended and any Rules and Regulations from the

Department of Permits and Development Management in accordance with Section 24-223.

AUGUST 2, 2001

Director of Permits and Development Management Date Issued

LICENSE EXPIRES DECEMBER 31, 2001

AKEEEERRELETA IR AL AR kK EREEXIRERKRR XXX XA A XX hkd*x
* %K **ﬁ*ﬁ.*.&ﬁ.*********w**ﬁﬁmgmﬁmﬁmﬁmm‘Mm u b

* NO TOW TRUCKS ARE ALLOWED 10O BE SYCRED Mz’bzm RESIDENTIAL ZONE PURSUANT

.wx._w ; . . .\_
. i % a X\ L
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Miscellaneous Permits and Licen

REV 11/98




NOTE TO FILE

When the petitioner came to file for the variance, I specifically asked if he received a
violation notice, and if so he could not file for an administrative variance. He told me he
had not received a violation notice. I then allowed him to file the administrative
variance. Subsequently, it has been brought to my attention that he did, in fact, receive a
violation for parking a commercial vehicle at his home.

Therefore any additional time or fees required are to be attributed directly to the
petitioner for his misleading statement regarding the violation notice.

w5

Teresa Gibson
Plarmer I

Y 2o



BALIIMORE COUNTY MARYLA.D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: Aupust 17, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 023
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Martin George & Deneen Marie Ziegler
Contract Purchaser: NA
Property Address: 4300 Mt. Carmel Rd.

Location Description: ~ N/S of Mt. Carmel Rd., 834 ft E of centerline of Grace Rd.

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.:  00-3737
Defendants: Martin George & Deneen Marie Ziegler

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:
NAME ADDRESS
Mark Herman 4712 Mt. Carmel Rd., Hampstead, MD 21074

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)
X 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
X 3. State Tax Assessment printout
4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)
5. MVA Registration printout (if applicable)
6. Deed (if applicable)
7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)
8. Photographs including dates taken
X 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice
10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)
I1. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)
12. Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)
13. Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).
X 15. Other: General Permit Application Data

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehrmg in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/eco
(. Hunter Rowe



B3/30, 2081

B9: 59

41p-887-2824

PERMITS DEV MEMT PAGE B1/81
. Code Inspections and Enforcement
Paltimore County County Offiee Building
Department of Pecmies and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Developmant Management Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcemen: 410-887-3351 Phumbing Inspection: 410.882.3620
Bullding Inspection: 430-587-3933 Electrical Inspection: 410.887-3960
BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCmENT CORRECTION NOTICE
Citarion/Case No. Propetty No. Zomin,
O =377 40% 005 4o "L~AS
Nante(s): {)\} H B J'?\Ayn@'hﬁ Q.—" ( 114‘5 luidisie, Su’_c. bl
SH0Y idd oo Due. 4920 Ha®loned D
Address: .
plte MY 21106 Dntn M 2000
Viclation
Losstions | 4970 Thazelineed Dec 21050

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE POLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

L. s Aby
4l e c.i&nmc.k:uc.. m'p Inkﬁ) e i elex
S Q ey edhea "\"r\bm *\—\'\e

| e
'!\!ﬂ'c Lavs Ua -cc‘. 1L Ph‘ﬂ-c‘\i'r{\—/

- T, i LS-:‘? iﬁi‘sz
(f‘f\- A e M‘l’ /nfzb.’?/ Q('{ %Haf rrir/ Mﬁ

2070
aY-239 -

2 4 (oo A, 226 (e\(d

YOU ARE HERERY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOQLATION(S) ON OR BEPORE;
G or Befors

s Fste Loquea:
¥/13/01 | 3/30/0
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH E DEADLINE STATED 15 A MISDEMEAND A CONVICTION FOR

RACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $300, 5300, OR $1030 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 30 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Trint Nanos L les faus v |

e

INSPECTOR:

oy e——— ——
——y

e e
STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTLL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND /OR PROPER PERMITS OBTA[NED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APTROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST R8 CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN;

Diace Bausdh

Mot Lager Thant

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY

e



QALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAD’
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 20, 2000

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Item No.: 244 (01-244-A)
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Deneen Marie Ziegler & Martin George Ziegler
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 4800 Mt. Carmel Road
Location Description: N/S Mt. Carmel Road, 844’ E of centerline Grace Road

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.. &84T, 00~5737
Defendants: Martin & Deneen Ziegler

Piease be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding they
.. haaring'date; ~

NAME ADDRESS
- Mark-Herman . - 4712 Mt. Carmel Road, Baltimore 21074 -

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

Code Violation Notice

Automated Permit Tracking System — Permit Number B-400833

Memo to W. Carl Richards, Jr. from Rick Wisnom dated 8/17/00 advising that zoning
item 023 is the subject of an active violation case

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/scj

C: Code Enforcement Officer Gawel
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DATE: . / 3 /OO0 INTAKEBY: (. 1~ cASE#C0~ 31377 ngpre: V|
COMPLAINT L, -y —— - —_ TN
LOCATION: __ === it vy CATIAAT L 20
\.

7o . ZIPCODE: 2107 Y prst:
COMPLAINANT _ Pt
NAME: 3 0V, e o0y o PHONE #: (H).p 0 ~ 925 -4y BG(W) Gio QU T Lo R
ADDRESS: | N2 " tian T CA el T2RS ZIP CODE: 4107 ¢1
PROBLEM: 7~ noves w04 AL 0% 0 (5 0™y 2 e T 1T

i

OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:
]
[
TAX ACCOUNT #: /\( ! Ok ZONING:

¥

nrEcTon: ) @ /5 - Ke —open) Crog
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REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




Code Enforcement - Closing Report

Inspector - ROWE, H Activity Date Closed 10/19/2000
Area Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec Reinsp Dt
011 00-3737 4800 MT CARMEL RD 21074 8/16/2000 10/15/2000

Tax Acct #: 1800004572

Corplainant Name: (Last) HERMAN (First) MARK
Addr: 4712 MT CARMEL RD
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt
BALTIMORE MD 21074
City ST  Zip
Phone: (Home) {(Work)
Problem: REQPEN; COMM VEH AGAIN

MAP: 5 B 7

Notes: 00-3737, 4800 MOUNT CARMEL RD
. 8/16 CALLED COMPLIANANT & INFORMED HIM I NEEDED PICTURES OR
DATE & TIMES WHEN TRUCK IS THERE.P/U 8/24 (H.R). 8/28 WAITIN
G FOR PICTURES.P/U 9/5(E.R) 9/22 ITEM# 023. FILED FOR A V
ARIANCE. CHECK FOR RESULT OF HEARING. P/U 10/15(L.wW) 10/1
9 NO VIOLATION SEEN. CLOSE CALLED COMPL. TO UP DATE (M.G)



RAI001F
DATE: 06/01/2000 ASSESSMENT TAXPAYER SERVICE
TIME: 0%:44:10
PROPERTY NO, DIST GROUP CLASS ocC. HIST DEL LOAD DATE
18 00 004572 05 2.2 04-00 N NO 04/25/00
ZIEGLER MARTIN G DESC-1., . 2.3344 AC
AIEGLER DENEEN N DESC-2.. COOPER VALLEY
428 MADINGLEY RD PREMISE. 00000 MT CARMEL RD
00000-0000
LINTHICUM MD 2109%0-2037 FORMER OWNER: ABROTT PAUL E, SR
———————————— FOV—m—mm ——----TRANSFER DATA-=————- ~~=PROPERTY ID---
PRICR PROPCOSED NUMBER.......... 177373 LoT. .. ... 2
LAND: 40,320 40,320 DATE............ 11/15/99 BLOCK. ,
IMPV; 0 0 PURCHASE, PRICE.. 71,500 SECTION, . 1
TOTL: 40, 320 40,320 GROUND RENT..... 0 PLAT.....
PREF: 0 0 DEED REF LIBR.. 14153 BOOK..... Q040
CURT : 0 0 DEED REF FOLIO.. 232 FOLIC.... 0056
DATE: 10/95 12/97 YEAR BUILT...... MAP...... 0019
NEW CONSTR YR... GRID..... 0006
TAXABLE BASIS PARCEL... 0076
00/01 16,120 LOT WIDTH.. 159.66 SB
93/00 16,120 LOT DEPTH.. .00 WRB
98/99 16,120 LAND AREA. . 2.330 A 35

ENTER-INQUIRY1 PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT WD



. Code Inspections and Enforesemant
: County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and 4
‘Development Management

Code Enforcement: 410- 887-3351 Extensicu7}7=~ Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building inspection: 410-887.3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
INDICATED BELOW:

Violation Notice No.

119782

Case No.

-
Election District Permit No. 37 a Z

Name (s)mw ZIGCLQ-
Aadr(ess Wo MMLA' _/"l’-ﬂ/’/‘w M¢
Location of Vialation {if different than address) ﬁOZ" ?

Vehicle License No.- Vehicle ID.

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

County Code: Zoning Regylations:
§§ @Z’iﬁéam

§§ 8% LAl2 [

177
Building Code (BOCA): Livability Code { 18-66)
§§ : §8
8§ §8
Inyestment Property Act { 7-66). Electrical Code (NEC):
§8 §§
Plumbing Code (NSPC), Dwelling (CABOY):
§§ §§

Other:§§
COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS.

YO } ¥ ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE

: FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT iN THE PEN LTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVJRSE SIDE O VIQLATION NCTICE. é : Q/

DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORREGTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIDE
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

AGENCY
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PANEL BP1003M

TIME: 08:12:29 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 12/27/1999
DATE: 05/31/2000 GENERAL PERMIT APPLICATION DATA PCM 12:26:46
PERMIT #: B400833 PROPERTY ADDRESS
RECETPT #: B401599 4800 MT CARMEL RD
CONTROL #: NR SUBDIV: COCPER VALLEY
XREF #: B400833 TAX ACCOUNT #: 1800004572 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 05 01
OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRST)
FEE: 45.00 NAME: ZIEGLER, MARTIN & DENEEN
PAID: 45.00 ADDR:
PAID BY: APPL
DATES APPLICANT INFORMATION

APPLIED: 12/27/1999 NAMFE: SUSAN FEESER
ISSUED: 01/06/2000 COMPANY: MASONRY HOMES INC
OCCPNCY: 04/05/2000 ADDRl: 4219 HANOVER PIKE

ADDRZ: MANCHESTER MD 21102
INSPECTOR: 05B PHONE #: 410-239-8330 LICENSE #:
NOTES: TLB/TLM

PASSWORD

ENTER - PERMIT DETAIL PF3 - INSPECTIONS PE7 - DELETE PF9 - SAVE
PF2 - APPRGVALS PF4 - ISSUE PERMIT PF8 - NEXT DPERMIT PF10 - INQRY
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PANEL BP1Q04M

TIME: 09:12:35 AUTOMATED PERMIT TRACKING SYSTEM LAST UPDATE 12/27/1999
DATE: 05/31/2000 BUILDING DETAIL 1 EDM 12:37:11
DRC#

PERMIT # B400R33 PLANS: CONST 02 PLOT & PLAT O DATA O EL 1 PL 1
TENANT

BUILDING CODE: 1 CCNTR: MASONRY HOMES INC

IMPRV 1 SED ENGNR:

USE 01 SED SELLR: ABBOTT, PAUL E SR.4B810 MT CARMEL

FOUNDATION BASE WORK: CONSTRUCT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING W/3 BEDROOMS

3 W/COVERED FRONT PCRCH.NO FIREPLACE.

CONSTRUC FUFL SEWAGE WATER

2 3 2E 2E
CENTRAL AIR 1
ESTIMATED COST
75,000.00 PROPCSED USE:
OWNERSHIP: 1 EXISTING USE:
RESIDENTIAL CAT: 1
FEFE: #1BED:
1 FAMILY BEDROOMS: 3

#2BED:

ENTER - NEXT DETAIL
PFl - GENERAL PERMIT

PF3 - INSPECTIONS

44'¥35'X24'=24508F.THIS PERMIT CANCELS &
REPLACES B399144-CHANGE IN SITE & CONSTRUCTION
PLANS.

SFD
VACANT
#3BED: TOT BED: TOT APTS:
PASSWORD:
PF2 - APPROVALS PF7 - PREV, SCREEN PF9 - SAVE

PFE - NEXT SCREEN CLEAR - MENU



zZoNINIHEARING FiLE iNTERﬂL CHECKLIST

Date Completed/initials

j2-z0~00

T

Zoning Case No. _ Ol-2499 - j

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place
appropriately; put label and case number on folder; complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing, post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (type according lo
sample, taking biling information for advertising from advertising form in file. make

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep onginal in
‘red” folder; mail.copy to zoning commissioner's office)

COMPLETE FILE (wnte hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder. file In
numerical order in cabinet next to copler until it is pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letier, make appropriate copies; mail original
and copies, send copy to zoning commissioner, file copy in hearing file, Update hearing
calendar and ZAGC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date: type letter confrming new date, make
appropriate copies: mail original and copies: file copy in hearing file: Update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according to sample, file cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing file, make
copies; type comments letter; mail original to petitioner; file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files for the following

week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday:; verify that checkiist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all papers under clips in file; send files for

TINE 00



GEORGE,

RE: CASE NO. 01-244-A
ZIEGLER PROPERTY
4800 MT. CARMEL RD.

PLEASE SET THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED CASE IN FOR A HEARING, THIS CASE
WAS ORIGINALLY SCHEDULED AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
REQUEST WITH A DEADLINE OF JANUARY 8, 2001. ON THIS DATE (1/8/01),
SEVERAL RESIDENTS OF THE SURROUNDING AREA DELIVERED A SIGNED
PETITION OPPOSING PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR VARIANCE. AFTER
REVIEWING THE FILE, TIM KOTROCO HAS DECIDED THAT A HEARING IS
APPROPRIATE FOR THIS REQUEST.

PLEASE SEND A COPY OF ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THOSE PERSONS
LISTED ON THE ATTACHED PETITION, MAKING SURE THEY ARE ALL

NOT. THE HE . SEND THIS OFFICE A COPY OF ANY
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENCE ALSO.

WE WILL. NEED TO MAKE SURE THAT THE SIGN IS POSTED FOR THE
REQUIRED 15 DAYS.

THANKS FOR YOUR ATTENTION TO THIS MATTER.

ROBIN JAMESON
1/9/01
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BOdleNagle BODIE, NAGLE, DOLINA, SMITH & HOBES, P. A,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW REISTERSTOWN OFFICE:
143 MAIN STREET

REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136

410.833.1221

410.833.0026 FAX

WEB SITE: http:/fwww.bodienagle.com
MICHAEL PAUL SMITH e-mait: MPSMITH@BODIENAGLE.COM

January 5, 2001

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case No. 01-244-A,
Martin George Ziegler

Dear Mr, Schmidt;

I have been contacted by the Office of the People’s Council, Carol Demilio, in reference
to the above Petition. Ms. Demilio is of the position that the requested relief is not appropriate
through an administrative variance and would like this matter set for a public hearing and the
property posted in connection therewith. In light of her position, it is my request, on behalf of
my clients, that you exercise your discretion to order that the matter be set in for a public
hearing and the property re-posted in connection with said hearing. I have reviewed this issue
with my clients and they are amenable to same. Therefore, if you could sign and Order ordering
that this matter proceed as stated above it would be appreciated. Thank you for your cooperation
and consideration of this request.

If you have any other questions, pl¢as

MPS/cd
cc: Carol Demilio
Deneen M. and Martin G. Ziegler

TOWSON CFFICE: HARFORD COUNTY OFFICE;

21 W. SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE 112 W PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, SUITE 103
TOWSON, MD 21204-527¢ BEL AIR, MD 21014

410.823.1250 410.836.8043

410296 0432 FAX 410 893 9701 FAX



‘BodieNagle

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL PAUL SMITIL

March 27, 2001

Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Motion for Reconsideration of
Denial of Petition for Variance
Case No.: 01-244-A .
Property: 4800 Mt. Carmel Road S

Dear Deputy Commissioner Kotroco:

On behalf of Martin and Deneen Ziegler, I respectfully request that you reconsider your
decision dated March 13, 2001. Specifically, your opinion states, “It is my understanding that the
licensing requirements (for the towing business) would not permit the storage of this particular
tow truck, which is owned by Ted’s Towing, on the property owned by Mr. and Mrs. Ziegler.
Therefore, in order to grant the variance in this case, 1 would have to ignore the towing
regulations as they apply to this situation.” With respect to same, it is my position that the
Baltimore County Code is clear with respect to this issue. The County Code provides in Section
24-226(d), in pertinent part, “...towing vehicles are to be dispatched from the premises shown on
the license or from the fenced-in storage lot.” It is my opinion that Code Enforcement has
misinterpreted this section to stand for the proposition enunciated in your opinion, that is the
storage of a tow truck is not permitted anywhere other than the premises shown on the license or
from the fenced-in storage lot. The word, “dispatched”, however, has particular meaning and is
not synonymous with storage.

Webster’s Third International Dictionary, Unabridged, 1971, defines “dispatch” as “send
off or away (as to a special destination) with promptness or speed often as a matter of official
business.” As the Baltimore County Code only requires that the tow trucks be sent to towing
sites from the licensed premises or storage facilities, the Code section does not dictate where a
tow truck may or may not be stored.

Wherefore, Petitioners respectfully request that you reconsider your decision and grant the
variance previously requested.

BODIF, NAGLE, DOLINA, SMITH & HOEBES, PA, A TROTESSION VL ASSOCIATION
REISTERSTOWN OFFICE 21 W SUSQUEHANNA AVE HARFORD COUNTY OFFICE WEDBR S11E hrip /www bodionagle com
143 MAIN STREET TOWSON, MD 21204-5279 112 W PENNSYLVANIA AVE E-MAIL mpsimith@bodienugh cont
REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136 410 823 1250 SUITE 103

410 833.1221 410 296 0432 FAX BEL AR, MD 21014

410.833.0026 FAX 410 836 8943
410 893 9701 FAX



Page Two
Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
March 27, 2001

It is my understanding from speaking to your office that the time for filing an appeal of
your decision is stayed pending the resolution of this reconsideration. If my understanding is
incorrect, if your office could write me in connection with same. Thank you for your
consideration

If you have any other questions or-would likeito ¥
. 1
not hesitate to contact me. 5

areconsideration hearing, please do

MPS/cd
cC: Martin and Deneen Ziegler

Mr. William H, Hohman
4606 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MI) 21074

Ms. Marjorie Rosenberger
1209 Windside Lane
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Janet R. Davis
4801 Mt, Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Anna M. Bye
4723 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Ms. Georgia Mills
4709 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074

Mr. Philip McWilliams
4807 Mt. Carmel Road
Hampstead, MD 21074
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BodieNagle

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICIIALEL PAUL SMITII

June 11, 2001

HAND-DELIVERED Jimwtd

Timothy M. Kotroco , Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Motion for Reconsideration of
Denial of Petition for Variance
Case No.: 01-244-A
Property: 4800 Mt, Carmel Road

Dear Deputy Commissioner Kotroco:

On March 23, 2001, I wrote you in connection with a request for reconsideration of your
opinion and decision dated March 13, 2001. Specifically, your denial of a request for variance
was based upon an interpretation of the towing business licensing statute. I have a hearing
scheduled for July 18, 2001, before Stanley Shapiro involving the very issue which is the subject
of your opinion. This citation involves Martin Ziegler’s tow truck. It is my request that you
extend the ninety (90) days in which Mr. Ziegler has to make arrangements to store this vehicle

information to you as part of my request for reconsideration, Thank you for your consideration
of this request.

Michael Paul Smith

MPS/cd
cc:  Kathy Connelly
) .
Martin and Deneen Zielger

BODIE, NAGLE, DOLINA, 5MEILTL & HOBBS, P A A PROFISSEONAE ASSOC A0
REISTERSTOWN OFFICE 21 W SUSQUEHANNA AV]- JTARFORD COUNTY QI'FICL WER STEE htep Hwwss bodienagh com
143 MAIN STRI-VT LOWSON, MDD 21204-5279 112 W PENNSYLVANIA AVE E-MATL mpamch@hodicregh com
REISTERSTOWN, MD 211306 410 823 1250 SWITE 103
410 833.1221 410 296 0432 IT'AX BEL AIR, MD» 21014
410 833.0026 FAX 410 836 8943

410.893 9701 TAX
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICIIAEL PAUL SMITH .
o
September 21, 2001 ER 2§

Timothy M. Kotroco , Deputy Zoning Commissioner
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Motion for Reconsideration of
Denial of Petition for Variance
Case No.: 01-244-A
Property: 4800 Mt. Carmel Road

Dear Deputy Commissioner Kotroco:

On behalf of Martin and Deneen Ziegler, I have previously written you to reconsider your
decision dated March 13, 2001, in reference to the above-captioned matter. In that opinion, you
stated “It is my understanding that the licensing requirements (for the towing business) would not
permit the storage of this particular tow truck, which is owned by Ted’s Towing, on the property
owned by Mr. and Mrs. Ziegler. Therefore, in order to grant the variance in this case, I would
have to ignore the towing regulations as they apply to this situation.” After the hearing on July
18, 2001, Hearing Officer Stanley Shapiro ruled that Code Enforcement had misinterpreted the
regulations and that storage was different from dispatched. Based on this ruling, I ask that you to
reconsider your decision on my clients’ request for a variance.

On August 14, 2001, the Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development
Management, through Assistant County Attorney C. Robert Loskot, filed a letter opposing the
Motion for Reconsideration. In this letter, counsel stated it would be illegal to park a commercial
vehicle at 4800 Mount Carmel Road. Although that is true, this is precisely why a variance was
requested in this case.

Counsel also argues that the intent of the towing regulations is that commercial tow
vehicles are to be stored at the business or on a lot within clear view of the business identified on
the license. Not only is this in direct conflict to the opinion of Hearing Officer Stanley Shapiro,
it also is not consistent with the Baltimore County Code. Baltimore County Code §24-222

BODIT, NAGLE, DOLINA, SMIT11 & HOBBS, T A, 1 PROFESSTIONAL AS550C14T10N
REISTERSTOWN OFFICE 21 W SUSQUFHANNA AVE HARFORD COUNTY OFFICE WEB SI1TE  hitp fwww bodienagle com
143 MAIN STRITT TOWSON, MD 21204-5279 112 W PENNSYLVANLIA AVE C-MAIL mpsmith@hodienagie com
REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136 410 823 1250 SUITE 103

410.833 1221 410 296 0432 FAX BEL AIR, Mi> 21014

410.833.0026 FAX 410 836 8943

410 893 9701 FAX



Page Two . .

Timothy M. Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
September 21, 2001

Definitions: “Disabled vehicle means a motor vehicle which has been damaged or rendered
inoperative as the result of a collision or accident and not as a result of wear and tear or
mechanical failure.” That same section states, “Towing means the moving or removing or the
preparation thereof of a disabled vehicle by another vehicle for which service is made, either
directly or indirectly. A charge made indirectly refers to dues or other charges of bona fide dues
or associations which provide towing services.” Under this section, a commercial vehicle used to
tow vehicles that are inoperable because of mechanical failure or wear and tear would not be
covered by the towing regulations and those vehicles could be stored anywhere not otherwise
prohibited by the Code or zoning regulations.. Obviously, it was not the intent of the Code to
limit the places where some tow trucks could be stored but not others.

Finally, counsel raises the question of code enforcement for county personnel. In this
regard, my clients would be happy to agree to a restriction that limits the vehicle to three (3)
entrances or exits from the property per day between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM. In that
regard, any issue of code enforcement would be covered.

If you have any other questions or would like to set a reconsideration hearing, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Michael Paul’Sthith
MPS/cd

cc:  Martin and Deneen Ziegler
William H. Hohman
Marjorie Rosenberger
Janet R. Davis
Anna M. Bye
Georgia Mills
Philip McWilliams
C. Robert Loskot, Assistant County Attorney



4723 Mt. Carmel Rd.
Hampstead, MD 21074
February 17, 2001

Baltimore County Courts Building

Suite 405

401 Bosley Avenue B 20
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Kotroco,

Since I was nervous the morning during the hearing of case number
01-244-A, it was difficult for me to completely express my feelings. As 1
have lived here almost twenty years, I feel the zoning should not be changed.
Evidently, the real estate company made an error regarding no restrictions.

Are you aware this is their second request for a zoning change and
they have been here less than a year? To me, the building, which is referred
to as a “barn”, resembles garages seen on commercial property. Also, I am
concerned about the value of my property, as I am now a widow.

During the hearing as I was looking through the submitted signed
affidavits, I noticed most of them were NOT from citizens living in the
immediate area. The man, who spoke on their behalf, does NOT live
directly across from them or as close as the rest of us.

Truck traffic on Mt. Carmel Road is NOT as it was described. Yes,
there are trucks but NOT a steady flow, which was implied. In fact, the
truck traffic has eased since the opening of Interstate 795,

I am sorry about the handicapped child but why should that fact make
a difference in zoning? Please consider the current neighbors that have
never been involved in any type of problem like this before. Thank you for
your time regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

w1 Bge

Anna M Bye
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4920 Hazelwood Ave.
Baltimore, MD 21206
Y e
February 2. 2002

Attention: Mr. Leonard Wasilewski
Code Inspector -~ Enforcement Section

In reference to our conversation on 1/31/01. Aoy Ted’s Towing

vehicles parked at 4800 Mt. Carme! Road, Hampstead, Md. 21074 during the night
and weekend is not there for the purpose of responding of State Police calls.

Any further questions feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Stephen Baxt%oz
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January 4, 2001

Ms. Robin Jameson

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Courts Building

401 Bosely Avenue  Room 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Jameson, .
0/ R EY-A
SUBJECT: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE-02-T44A

The undersigned are residents of northern Baltimore County who are concerned about the
Administrative Variance 02-144A which addresses parking a large commercial vehicle in this quiet
rural area. We are very familiar with the vehicle in question since it has been parked on the
property from time to time, over the past few months. In this picturesque area of farms and
single-family homes on one to five acre lots, this vehicle would be a visual eye sore and would
look completely out of place. To allow this vehicle to remain on this property will have a
significant impact on the surrounding property values.

We sincerely hope that you decline the request for this Administrative Variance so that the rural
character of this area can be maintained. Baltimore County has successfully protected this area
through its zoning regulations. To approve this variance would significantly impact the quality of
the rural setting that the zoning regulations were meant to preserve.

Name Sam T ay Signature w ")

Address_ 4909 HE Cormel 24
ampetrmd WD
Name ﬂl'{,‘}a qu;”mpw Signature

Address 48071 M-l.&:rmcl rd,
_L-l-m-pq+aa.l.,, WD 21074

Name 350 RG—J. a m;. ” g Signawm&ﬂﬂ?é_/?‘w

Address 4 709 M+ CARMEL. KD

—HAMPSTEAD Mb 21074




January 4, 2001

Name % QW Signature M ‘% . &//ZJ

address Ag) Wg@{ 0
_ﬂdm’= Qaa, ind. 2/9%-

Name_ ﬂUA/@ M 5\/75 Si@arum_&/{ﬂ,a, ’7)7 }694,2/

Mdress_ 723 _Mp app mmL RD
HAMP ST A MD 21074

Narne Signature
Address
Name Signature
Address
Name Signature

Address




H
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers® Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I

live at ”élé__@& AE Am L O 74, which is approximately ij mz) fect

from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date:_-ﬁ//_j [O¢ «q)m /e//vé"gm m«j_ .



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers® Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. 1
liveat #8085 Mhyon? Cas-e] foe , Which is approximately 2. o¢ feet
from the Ziegler property.,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date: "2/3?/2 2o/ Ll A %Z

i 2 ?/

N



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

[support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to atlow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 1bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. |
liveat /69 m7. cprmee nef , which is approximately § mile « feet
from the Zicgler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date: 2=//= 2/ Pl £ 1o

ot




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

[ support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 [bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. |
liveat ¢ <4 2 roge Xl which s approximately /< v o feet
from the Zicgler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

! Ve
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10 OOOJlbs pr0v1ded that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I
iveat  47/3 nt ( , which is approximately 20 feet
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date; 2— /- ¢/ @mmxwuh ([)a/\.jm.e




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 Ibs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed bamn. ]

liveat 24 X /0 hd. Lornelfof _ , whichisapproximately (o feet pr —Liaar
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date: i?;%, é/ o oo ( é@./fa_ _12;/ LT




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 1bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I

live at i[7/ (/ AL ﬁ,,,m«z/ , which is approximately 590 SS90 ' feet
from the Ziegler property.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate W
Date: )7.[ 2 /ol %
/7
M,%L& !\Q

I



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 lbs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I
liveat ol Mt - poypitel }?J . , which is approximately _J 5y ! feet
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

. / 4ot
Date: ¢ \'M’,/U Tj%y)r//@/ f— - 7,}%{*7/‘2/; sty
! \f’ “—

7



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehlcle in excess of 10, 000 lbs rov1ded that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I
; , , which is approximately 759  feet

Date:% /@ /££




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 lbs provi%d that it is parked within the newly constructed bam. I

liveat S 62/ 7}@5/ , which is approximately J2 60  feet %
from the Ziegler property.

’ ¥

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Date: Fff@" b, 2.00) WK@ 6;;#.&./




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 ]bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I

liveat _ 47/{p MW\ tm av , which is approximately /5 feet
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SN .,



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers® Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 1bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed bamn. I
liveat ‘r /CR i Gaomel A , which is approximately 3¢ £ feet
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me,

P o o .
Date: 2 ) “q e G K _,ﬂ.{fg,’,‘_’#’- e,




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I support the Zieglers’ Petition for a variance to allow them to park one commercial
vehicle in excess of 10,000 1bs provided that it is parked within the newly constructed barn. I

live at JO3 1t Corme( R , which is approximately feet
from the Ziegler property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Datezgt\ \O\ M@y
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4800 MOUNT CARMEL ROAD HAMPSTEAD, MD 21074
Subdivision Name: COOPER VALLEY

vﬂ Variance

Special Hearing

= |
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